The Heavy Equipment Operations curriculum is designed to be used flexibly in conjunction with other craft training 
materials. Participants will receive an in depth understanding of NCCER Core, forklift operation, work zone flagger, OSHA 
10 Construction, and Empire CAT level one heavy equipment operator. 

Program Overview 
• 196 one-hundred ninety-six (196) clock hour program. 
• Program falls under Infrastructure and Construction. 
• Students will have a combination of Online with a virtual instructor, classroom, and hands on training. 
• Competencies to be achieved: Orientation to the trade; heavy equipment safety;

[...]

in load control, concrete bucket control, long boom, standing columns and pipe, crane set-up, inspections, hoisting 
personnel, operational aids and working around powerlines. The objective of the program is to prepare students to 
successfully complete the NCCCO written and practical exams for mobile crane, rigger, and signalperson. 

Program Overview 
• 101 one-hundred one (101) clock hour program. 
• Program falls under Infrastructure, Construction. 
• Students will have a combination of in-class and hands-on training. 
• Competencies to be achieved: Communication, equipment maintenance, safety procedures and protocols, teamwork,

[...]

long boom, standing columns and pipe, crane set-up, inspections, hoisting personnel, operational aids and working around 
powerlines. The objective of the program is to prepare students to successfully complete the NCCCO written and practical 
exams for mobile tower crane, rigger, and signalperson. 

Program Overview 
• 104 one-hundred four (104) clock hour program. 
• Program falls under Infrastructure, Construction. 
• Students will have a combination of in-class and hands-on training. 
• Competencies to be achieved: Communication, equipment maintenance, safety procedures and protocols, teamwork,

[...]

Certificate of Completion. The Dental Assistant externship can be completed during or after the Dental Assistant Course. 

Occupational Objective 
Graduates of this program are prepared for a career pathway as a Dental Assistant. 

Program Overview 
• One hundred eighty-six (186) clock hour program. 
• The course includes the X-Ray Review, 3D Scanning, and Coronal Polishing classes. 
• Graduates receive a Certificate of Completion from Workforce Training Academy USA LLC. 
• Program is taught by Dolores Finegold of Chairside Dental Academy of AZ, LLC.